University in Region VIII, it is mandated to provide leadership in developing highly competitive 
human resource, relevant scientific knowledge, and innovative technologies to support the 
sustainable development of the Visayas Region in particular and the whole of the Philippines in 
general; 

WHEREAS, a total of one hundred nineteen (119) students from the VSU System have 
satisfactorily complied with the requirements for Graduation for the First Semester of Academic 
Year 2023-2024; 

WHEREAS, a total of seventy-nine (79) candidates for graduation from the undergraduate 
degree programs of the VSU Main Campus, one (1) from the VSU Isabel Campus, one (1) from